which the production facility is located qualifies as land devoted exclusively to agricultural use under 

Section 5713.30 to 5713.37 of the Ohio Revised Code for real property tax purposes and if the facility 

that produces the biologically derived methane gas does not produce more than seventeen million sixty 

thousand seven hundred ten (17,060,710) British thermal units, five (5) megawatts, or both.  As used in 

this section, “biologically derived methane gas” has the same meaning as in Section 5713.30 of the 

Ohio Revised Code. 

J.   This resolution does not prohibit in a district zoned for agricultural, industrial, residential, or

[...]

A billboard shall be the principal use of the lot on which it is located.  

3. The sign face area of a billboard shall be included in determining the maximum 

allowable signage on a lot for the zoning district in which it is located.  

4. Billboards shall be spaced a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1500) feet apart. Such 

spacing shall be measured in all directions from the nearest portion of the proposed 

billboard to the nearest portion of the next billboard, whether on the same side or 

opposite side of the road right-of-way. The measurement shall not be limited to the